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Amendment to special goods rates of manufactured wheat for soy brewing and other goods.

Abolition of special reduction of fare for long distance commuter passengers

Ministry of Communications

Change of name of post office

Establishment of bianch post office

Start for mail collectionand deliveryservice of post office...

Establishment of post office

Closure of post office

Change of name of post office

Addition to Ministry of Communications NotificationNo. 1400, 1941

Establishment of Telecommunications FacilitiesOffice of Ministry of Communications

Establishment of postal lifeinsurance branch officeof post office

Issuance of 5 yen postage stamp ...

Amendment to name and location of Communication Training School ...

Change of name of branch post office...

Establishment of post office

Removal of post office
ditto

Abolition of mine special telephone office

Change of name of post office

Start: for mail collection and delivery service of post office ...

Establishment of post office

Abolition of post office

Establishment of post office ..

Handling of charge system of message rate in telephone office...

Abolition of mine special telephone office

Handling of charge system of message rate in telephone office...

Establishment of post office

Establishment of postallife insurance branch post office

Niigata-ken

Fishery Notice No. 1

Abolition of designation of prohibition area and its period for trawling...

CONFERMENT & APPOINTMENT

ASHIDA Hitoshi (Cabinet) ...

ASHIDA Hitoshi(ditto)

KATAYAMA Tetsu (ditto) ...

COURT CIRCULARS

H. M. the Empress' visit

H. M. the Empress Dowager's visit

H. M. the Empress' visit

Itinerary of H. M. the Emperor's tour

ditto

H. M. the Emperor's significationto visit...

H. M. the Empress Dow?ger's visit

H. M. the Emperor's visit

H. M. the Empress' visit

H. M. the Emperor's significationto visit

H. M. the Empeior and Empress' visit
H. M. the Emperor's visit

H. M. the Emperor and Empress' significationto visit

COLLECTIVE INFORMATION

Government Matters

Designation of Prime Minister pro tern pore

Amendment to Regulations for Subdivision of Ministry of Home Affairs

ditto(Ministry of Welfare)
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Extra
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ditto(Ministry of Communications)

Matters concerning Imperial Ordinance No. 311, 1947

Regulations of Assignment of Affairs at State Nutrition Research Institute

Establishment of Committee of Arrangements for Establishment of Labor Ministry ...

Regulations for Allotment of OfficialDuties of National Institute of Health

Amendment to Regulations for Subdivision'of Ministry of Welfare

ditto(Central Liaison Office)

ditto (Ministry of Education)

ditto (Price Board)

Matters concerning Imperial Ordinance No. 311, 1947

Removal of office

Amendment to Regulations for Subdivision of Ministry of Commerce & Industry

ditto (Board of Traded

ditto (Coal Board)

ditto (Ministry of Justice)

Amendment to Regulations for Assignment of Affairs at Institute of Public Health

Decision

Decisionof Higher DisciplineCommittee

Japan Art Exhibition, etc

Educational Affairs

Industry

Tananese Standard (Set up or abolitionof Japanese ElectricalEngineering Standard)

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

(ditto)".

(Set up Japanese Chemical Standard)

(Japanese Packing Standard)

(Japanese Textile Industrial Standaid) ...

(Japanese Machinery Standard)

(Japanese Ceramic Industrial Standard)

(Japanese Metal Industiial Standard)

(Japanese Chemical Industrial Standard)..

(Japanese Textile Industrial Standard) ..

(Japanese ElectricalIndustrialStandard)..

(Tapanese Machinery Standard)
(ditto)

Notices to Mariners

ditto

ditto

ditto

No.

No.
No.
No.

22
23

24
25

Opening ceremony of Diet

Transportation

THE DIET

House of Representatives

Agenda

Decision of recess and its notification...

Notificationreceived

Resignation of member

Regulations for Allotment of Duties in Secretariatof House of Representatives

Notification of members-elect received

Rules for House of Representatives

Report of recess

Agenda

House of Councillors

Regu'ations for Subdivision of Executive Office of House of Councillors
Introduction of bill

Assignment of bill
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6

6
9

12
14
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Presentation and transmission of brief statement of purport of interpellation

Disqualificationof members

Prefectural assembly...

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto ...

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

ditto

LOCAL ADMINISTRATION

NOTICE

Electoral Administrative Committee for Members from National Constituency of House of
Councillors Notification No. 46

ditto ...

ditto ...

... No. 47

...No. 48

Directive of evacuation of sunken vessels and other wrecks from Hakodate Port

Public notice of screening result No. 8

Public notice of screening result of public officepetitionNo. 1

Public notice of screening result No. 9

27
28

2

4

5

6
9
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11
12

13
17

18
19
23

26
27
28

4

6

7

7

Extra 7

Extra 7

22

Electoral Administrative Committee for Members from National Constituency of House
of Councillors Notification No. 48 ..

ditto Nos. 49-52

Successful candidates in selecting examination of qualified chief electricengin eers

Public notice of written examination for Judicialdepartment of Higher Examination

Abolition and newly establishment of Despatched Offices of Regional Financial Bureau
and its Branch Offices

24

27
26
30

30

11


